

\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6530/2017**

**RATULA DEY**

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. R.K. Saini and Ms. Minal Sehgal,**  
Advvs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

..... Respondent

Through **Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, Standing**  
**Counsel with Ms. Ridhi Suman, Adv**  
for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

% **31.07.2017**

**CM APPL. 27090/2017**

Issue notice.

Reply be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed  
a week before the adjourned date.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2018.

**A. K. CHAWLA, J**

**JULY 31, 2017**

*ac*