

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6530/2017

RATULA DEY Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Saini, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent

Through: Mr. Dhanesh Relan, SC-DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

Mr. Saini submits that he does not seek to file any rejoinder.

Accordingly, pleadings are complete.

List for disposal at the end of the board on 19th December,
2018.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018/kr