



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6530/2017 & CM APPL. 27090/2017**

RATULA DEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh, Mr. Praveen and
Mr. Anuj Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has drawn the attention of this court to the order dated 21st November, 2023, wherein directions were given to the Delhi Development Authority (“DDA”) to take instructions on the issue of waiving interest as the plot was missed out to the petitioner due to inadvertent error on behalf of respondent-DDA.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-DDA submits that he has taken instructions and it shall not be possible for the DDA to waive any interest.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the present issue is squarely covered by DDA’s own circular dated 24th June, 2005.
4. At request, re-notify on 14th March, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/kr