



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6530/2017 and CM APPL. 27090/2017

RATULA DEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shubham Tomar, Ms. Pratima Saini, Mr. Gagan Sharma, Mr. Gagandeep Singh, Mr. Manoj Sharma & Mr. Bharat Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor Dev, Ms. Saumya Soni & Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advs. for DDA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**06.08.2024**

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.10.2024.

**DHARMESH SHARMA, J.**

**AUGUST 6, 2024/sa**