



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6530/2017 and CM APPL. 27090/2017

RATULA DEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh Sinsinwar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vrinda Kapoor with Ms. Saumya
Soni and Mr. Vishal Vaid, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

It is already 05:40 p.m.

No time left.

List on 22.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 6, 2025/jg