



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6530/2017, CM APPL. 27090/2017**

**RATULA DEY**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ankit Singh Sinsinwar, Advs.

versus

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Saumya Soni, Mr. Vishal Vaid  
(Advocates)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2026**

%

1. Ms. Kapoor, learned counsel for the respondent is stated to be in some personal difficulty.
2. The petitions are pending since 2017.
3. List on 23.03.2026.
4. No further adjournment shall be granted.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2026/DM**